
XIII TORNEIO DE S. JOÃO - Juvenis A - F - Comp

Évora - 06/07/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Youth Basic

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName Nation CD    FDClub

 1  1SCSPA  30.70MARIANA RODRIGUES

 2  2GDD  26.82LEONOR SOARES

 3  3SCSPA  26.55MARIA ANA MAURICIO

 4  4GDD  24.25BEATRIZ PEREIRA

 5  5GDD  20.83INÊS CONTENDA
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Évora - 06/07/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Youth Basic - Free Dance

XIII TORNEIO DE S. JOÃO - Juvenis A - F - Comp

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 20.70  10.00  0.0  30.70SCSPAMARIANA RODRIGUES 1
 18.20  8.62  0.0  26.82GDDLEONOR SOARES 2
 17.80  8.75  0.0  26.55SCSPAMARIA ANA MAURICIO 3
 17.50  6.75  0.0  24.25GDDBEATRIZ PEREIRA 4
 14.70  6.13  0.0  20.83GDDINÊS CONTENDA 5

Event Manager ANA JORGE Specialist ANA RODRIGUES

Data Operator ANA JORGE Assistant ASSISTANT

Controller CONTROLLER Referee MARGARIDA LANÇA

Judge 1 BEATRIZ VICTOR Judge 2 NATACHA VITOR

23:31:17

Verified [1N0L3SB-18EWY7E-5JVJUL-1G94J8R]

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.0 © 2023 RollArt. All rights reserved.08/12/2023



XIII TORNEIO DE S. JOÃO - Juvenis A - F - Comp

Évora - 06/07/2024

Solo Dance Ladies Youth Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIANA RODRIGUES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -1 -2  3.40 4.00ClSq1  1 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.50 -1 -1  5.50 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.40 -1 -1  4.60 5.00FoSq1  3 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.20 +1 +1  3.20 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 0.00 0 0  4.00 4.00DSSq1  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 20.70 22.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 20.70  10.00  0.00  30.70

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.50  2.50  2.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.25  2.25  2.251

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.501

Choreography/Composition  2.75  2.75  2.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.00

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist ANA RODRIGUES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTANT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee MARGARIDA LANÇA
Judge 1 BEATRIZ VICTOR
Judge 2 NATACHA VITOR
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LEONOR SOARES

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -1 -1  4.60 5.00FoSq1  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.50 -1 -1  5.50 6.00Tr3  2 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.60 -2 -2  2.40 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.30 -1 -1  2.70 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 0.00 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 18.20 20.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 18.20  8.62  0.00  26.82

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.25  2.25  2.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.00  2.001

Performance/Execution  2.25  2.00  2.121

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  2.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.62

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist ANA RODRIGUES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTANT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee MARGARIDA LANÇA
Judge 1 BEATRIZ VICTOR
Judge 2 NATACHA VITOR

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.1.0 © 2023 RollArt. All rights reserved. Página 2 de 508/12/2023

23:31:15
Verified [1N0L3SB-18EWY7E-5JVJUL-1G94J8R]



Solo Dance Ladies Youth Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

MARIA ANA MAURICIO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0  6.00 6.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.30 -1 -1  3.70 4.00FoSqB  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

 0.00 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  3 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.60 -2 -2  2.40 3.00ClSqB  4 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.30 -1 -1  2.70 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 17.80 19.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 17.80  8.75  0.00  26.55

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  2.00  2.00  2.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.00  2.00  2.001

Performance/Execution  2.50  2.50  2.501

Choreography/Composition  2.25  2.25  2.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  8.75

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist ANA RODRIGUES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTANT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee MARGARIDA LANÇA
Judge 1 BEATRIZ VICTOR
Judge 2 NATACHA VITOR
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BEATRIZ PEREIRA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 -1  5.50 6.00Tr3  1 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.80 -2 -2  4.20 5.00FoSq1  2 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.60 -2 -2  2.40 3.00ClSqB  3 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

 0.00 0 0  3.00 3.00ChStS  4 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

-0.60 -2 -2  2.40 3.00DSSqB  5 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

 17.50 20.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 17.50  6.75  0.00  24.25

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.75  1.75  1.751

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.75  1.25  1.501

Performance/Execution  1.75  1.50  1.621

Choreography/Composition  2.00  1.75  1.881

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.75

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist ANA RODRIGUES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTANT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee MARGARIDA LANÇA
Judge 1 BEATRIZ VICTOR
Judge 2 NATACHA VITOR
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Solo Dance Ladies Youth Basic - Free Dance

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

INÊS CONTENDA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2  3.40 4.00FoSqB  1 Dance Sequence Footwork Seq

-0.60 -2 -2  2.40 3.00ClSqB  2 Dance Step Cluster Sequence

-0.80 -2 -2  3.70 4.50Tr2  3 Dance Traveling Traveling

-0.60 -2 -2  2.40 3.00DSSqB  4 Dance Step Dance Step Sequence

-0.20 -1 -1  2.80 3.00ChStS  5 Dance Step Choreo Step Seq

 14.70 17.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 14.70  6.13  0.00  20.83

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  1.50  1.50  1.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  1.50  1.50  1.501

Performance/Execution  1.50  1.25  1.381

Choreography/Composition  1.75  1.75  1.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  6.13

Deductions  0.00

Event Manager ANA JORGE

Specialist ANA RODRIGUES

Data Operator ANA JORGE

Assistant ASSISTANT

Controller CONTROLLER

Referee MARGARIDA LANÇA
Judge 1 BEATRIZ VICTOR
Judge 2 NATACHA VITOR
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